Shorebased Trawl Allocation (pounds)

IFQ Species

Arrowtooth flounder
Bocaccio

Canary rockfish
Chilipepper
COWCOD
Darkblotched rockfish
Dover sole

English sole

Lingcod

Lingcod

Longspine thornyhead

Minor Shelf Rockfish complex
Minor Shelf Rockfish complex
Minor Slope Rockfish complex
Minor Slope Rockfish complex

Other Flatfish complex
Pacific cod

Pacific Halibut

Pacific ocean perch
Pacific whiting

Petrale sole

Sablefish

Sablefish

Shortspine thornyhead
Shortspine thornyhead
Splitnose rockfish
Starry flounder

Widow rockfish

YELLOWEYE ROCKFISH

Yellowtail rockfish

Area

Coastwide

South of 40°10' N. lat.

Coastwide

South of 40°10' N. lat.
South of 40°10' N. lat.

Coastwide
Coastwide
Coastwide
North of 40°10' N. lat.

South of 40°10' N. lat.

North of 34°27' N. lat.
North of 40°10' N. lat.

South of 40°10' N. lat.

North of 40°10' N. lat.

South of 40°10' N. lat.

Coastwide
Coastwide

North of 40°10' N. lat.
North of 40°10' N. lat.
Coastwide
Coastwide

North of 36° N;. lat.
South of 36° N. lat.
North of 34°27' N. lat.
South of 34°27' N. lat

South of 40°10' N. lat.

Coastwide
Coastwide
Coastwide
North of 40°10' N. lat.

2023

34,480,672
1,543,963
1,857,394
3,447,588

54,674
1,425,905

101,352,564

18,343,694
4,032,850
626,553
4,694,148
1,531,551
359,397
1,971,880
919,548
9,131,745
2,291,264
214,351
6,517,173
26,792,117
6,754,434
8,583,698
2,138,483
2,527,974
110,231
3,295,249
378,886
25,374,500
9,744
8,293,437

Note: Halibut quota is set be the IPHC early in each year.
Whiting quota is set by the International Whiting Treaty in the spring of each year.

The values shown for both halibut and whiting are temporary values until the quotas are set.

Values show do not include the AMP pass through. Multiply value by 1.11111 to include AMP.

2024

25,152,252
1,531,926
1,877,059
3,345,735

53,836
1,420,526

101,352,564

18,222,220
3,513,000
623,026
4,415,594
1,524,827
358,096
1,929,022
913,992
9,155,555
2,291,264
189,363
6,244,902
17,215,104
6,313,510
7,795,347
2,005,214
2,463,048
110,231
3,213,457
378,886
22,856,821
7,517
7,565,581



