Shorebased Trawl Allocation (pounds)

IFQ Species	Area	2023	2024
Arrowtooth flounder	Coastwide	34,480,672	25,152,252
Bocaccio	South of 40°10' N. lat.	1,543,963	1,531,926
Canary rockfish	Coastwide	1,857,394	1,877,059
Chilipepper	South of 40°10' N. lat.	3,447,588	3,345,735
COWCOD	South of 40°10' N. lat.	54,674	53,836
Darkblotched rockfish	Coastwide	1,425,905	1,420,526
Dover sole	Coastwide	101,352,564	101,352,564
English sole	Coastwide	18,343,694	18,222,220
Lingcod	North of 40°10' N. lat.	4,032,850	3,513,000
Lingcod	South of 40°10' N. lat.	626,553	623,026
Longspine thornyhead	North of 34°27' N. lat.	4,694,148	4,415,594
Minor Shelf Rockfish complex	North of 40°10' N. lat.	1,531,551	1,524,827
Minor Shelf Rockfish complex	South of 40°10' N. lat.	359,397	358,096
Minor Slope Rockfish complex	North of 40°10' N. lat.	1,971,880	1,929,022
Minor Slope Rockfish complex	South of 40°10' N. lat.	919,548	913,992
Other Flatfish complex	Coastwide	9,131,745	9,155,555
Pacific cod	Coastwide	2,291,264	2,291,264
Pacific Halibut	North of 40°10' N. lat.	214,351	189,363
Pacific ocean perch	North of 40°10' N. lat.	6,517,173	6,244,902
Pacific whiting	Coastwide	26,792,117	17,215,104
Petrale sole	Coastwide	6,754,434	6,313,510
Sablefish	North of 36° N;. lat.	8,583,698	7,795,347
Sablefish	South of 36° N. lat.	2,138,483	2,005,214
Shortspine thornyhead	North of 34°27' N. lat.	2,527,974	2,463,048
Shortspine thornyhead	South of 34°27' N. lat	110,231	110,231
Splitnose rockfish	South of 40°10' N. lat.	3,295,249	3,213,457
Starry flounder	Coastwide	378,886	378,886
Widow rockfish	Coastwide	25,374,500	22,856,821
YELLOWEYE ROCKFISH	Coastwide	9,744	7,517
Yellowtail rockfish	North of 40°10' N. lat.	8,293,437	7,565,581

Note: Halibut quota is set be the IPHC early in each year.

Whiting quota is set by the International Whiting Treaty in the spring of each year.

The values shown for both halibut and whiting are temporary values until the quotas are set.

Values show do not include the AMP pass through. Multiply value by 1.11111 to include AMP.